THE DATASHEET OF
ADP1706ARDZ-3.3-R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 A, Low Dropout,
CMOS Linear Regulator
Data Sheet ADP1706/ADP1707/ADP1708
Rev. A Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

7-
20
10
-A
PIN 1
INDICATOR
(R 0.15)
Figure 44. 8-Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP]
3 mm × 3 mm Body and 0.75 mm Package Height
(CP-8-13)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Data Sheet ADP1706/ADP1707/ADP1708
Rev. A | Page 19 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Output Voltage (V) Package Description Package Option Branding
ADP1706ARDZ-0.75R7 –40°C to +125°C 0.75 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-0.8-R7 –40°C to +125°C 0.8 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-0.9-R7 –40°C to +125°C 0.9 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-1.0-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.0 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-1.1-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.1 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-1.15R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.15 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-1.2-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.2 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-1.3-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.3 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-1.5-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.5 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-1.8-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.8 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-2.5-R7 –40°C to +125°C 2.5 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-3.0-R7 –40°C to +125°C 3.0 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ARDZ-3.3-R7 –40°C to +125°C 3.3 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1706ACPZ-1.0-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.0 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L65
ADP1706ACPZ-1.05R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.05 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L67
ADP1706ACPZ-1.1-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.1 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L66
ADP1706ACPZ-1.2-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.2 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L6A
ADP1706ACPZ-1.3-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.3 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L6C
ADP1706ACPZ-1.5-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.5 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L6D
ADP1706ACPZ-1.8-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.8 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L6H
ADP1706ACPZ-2.5-R7 –40°C to +125°C 2.5 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L6E
ADP1706ACPZ-3.3-R7 –40°C to +125°C 3.3 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L6G
ADP1707ARDZ-1.0-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.0 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1707ARDZ-1.1-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.1 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1707ARDZ-1.2-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.2 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1707ARDZ-1.3-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.3 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1707ARDZ-1.5-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.5 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1707ARDZ-1.8-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.8 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1707ARDZ-2.5-R7 –40°C to +125°C 2.5 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1707ARDZ-3.0-R7 –40°C to +125°C 3.0 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1707ARDZ-3.3-R7 –40°C to +125°C 3.3 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1707ACPZ-1.3-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.3 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L6Z
ADP1707ACPZ-1.8-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.8 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L71
ADP1707ACPZ-2.5-R7 –40°C to +125°C 2.5 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L72
ADP1707ACPZ-3.0-R7 –40°C to +125°C 3.0 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L73
ADP1707ACPZ-3.3-R7 –40°C to +125°C 3.3 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L74
ADP1708ARDZ-R7 –40°C to +125°C 0.8 to 5.0 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP1708ACPZ-R7 –40°C to +125°C 0.8 to 5.0 8-Lead LFCSP CP-8-13 L7P
ADP1706-3.3-EVALZ  3.3 Evaluation Board
ADP1707-3.3-EVALZ  3.3 Evaluation Board
ADP1708-EVALZ  Adjustable, but set to 1.6 V Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ADP1706/ADP1707/ADP1708 Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
©2007–2016 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.